



## Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Director, CEMSU, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. www.caab.gov.bd

Memo No: 30.31.0000.186.07.37.22/949

Dated: 02/05/2023.

## e-GP Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>). Package information is available in tender notice under e-GP system portal.

This is online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches. Detailed of the Goods listed below:

SI. No.	Name of Goods	Package No.	e-GP Tender ID	Last Selling Date and Time	Closing Date and Time
01.	Supply and Installation & Commissioning of GSAT Smart Classroom & Aviation Security and Facilitation Shelf for CAAB.	30.31.0000.121.07. 002.23.135, dt. 30/04/2023	826282	24-May-2023 at 16.00 Hrs	25-May-2023 at 12.30 Hrs

Further information and guidelines is available in e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Md. Mozzem Hossain)

Director (PSS),

Acting Executive Director (CEMSU) CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola,

Dhaka-1229

e-mail: edcemsu@caab.gov.bd

كور